
Pontiac kit 13105



50702 alt & p/s bracket assembly
1.....50701-B alt side support bracket 
1.....50702-A alt & p/s main bracket 
1.....21068-A p/s adapter bracket 
1.....30142-A alt adjustable spacer tube
1.....30039A-09 p/s rear support bracket 
1.....740 idler pulley assembly 
   1..740-A idler 
   1..302-A idler pulley cover 
   3..S022..8-32 x .375" shcs 
   1..S666..3/8 x .75" washer 
1.....S143..5/16-18 x .625" shcs 
1.....S144..5/16-18 x .875" shcs 
1.....S146..5/16-18 x 1" shcs 
1.....S150..5/16-18 x 1.5" shcs 
2.....S158..5/16-18 x 2.5" shcs 
2.....S244..3/8-16 x .75" shcs 
1.....S262..3/8-16 x 2.5" shcs 
1.....S282..3/8-16 x 6" shcs 
2.....S312..3/8-16 x 1" hex bolt 
1.....S323..3/8-16 x 2" hex bolt 
1.....S450..5/8-18 x 1.125" set screw
1.....S453..5/8-18 x .850" set screw 
1.....S622..3/8-16 lock nut 
1.....S666..3/8 x .75 washer
1.....S667..3/8 x .625" washer 
2.....TP3-1.100" spacer tube 

Pulley kit 
1.....13071-A crank pulley 
  4...S186..5/16-24 x .875" shcs 
1.....13072-A water pump pulley 
1.....329-A water pump pulley nose cover 
  4...S186..5/16-24 x .875" shcs 
1.....208-A alternator pulley 
1.....307-A alternator pulley nose cover 
  3...S028..8-32 x 1" shcs 
  1...S685..11/16 lock washer 
1.....221-A alternator fan 
1.....623-A power steering pulley 
1.....360-A power steering pulley cover 
  3...S106..1/4-20 x 1.25" shcs 

shcs = socket head cap screw 

Kit requires Pontiac 11 bolt 
water pump measuring 4.5" in 
length and a 4 bolt balancer. Any 
questions please contact us at 
888-729-9070

50704 tensioner assembly 
1.....50704-A tensioner bracket
1.....P758A-04 tensioner 
1.....759-A tensioner cover 
2.....S022 8-32 x .375" shcs 
1.....S156 5/16-18 x 2.25"shcs
1.....S158 5/16-18 x 2.5" shcs 
1.....S162 5/16-18 x 3" shcs 
1.....S278 3/8-16 x 5" shcs 
1.....S616 5/16-18 lock nut 
2.....S660 5/16 washer 
1.....TP5-.950" spacer 
1.....TP5-1.055" spacer 
1.....TP3-1.200" spacer 



Step 1
Install crank pulley (13071-A) with four 
(S186) 5/16-24 x .875" shcs. Install water 
pump pulley (13072-A) and water pump 
pulley nose cover (329-A) to water pump 
with four (S186) 5/16-24 x .875" shcs. Note 
if using mechanical cooling fan do not 
install nose cover and use correct length 
hardware.

Step 2
Install alternator & p/s bracket (50702-A)
to water pump using two (S158) 5/16-18 
x 2.5" shcs and two (TP3-1.100") long 
spacers in between the bracket and water 
pump as shown. 

Step 3
Install power steering adapter bracket 
(21068-A) to power steering pump with 
two (S244) 3/8-16 x .75" shcs and one 
(S312) 3/8-16 x 1" hex bolt with a (S667) 
3/8 x .625" o.d. washer.



Step 4
First thread (S453) 5/8-18 x .850" set 
screw in to alternator support spacer  
(30142-A). Now install alternator to main 
bracket with alternator spacer in between 
alternator and cylinder head. Adjust 
(S453) set screw to take up any gap. 
Secure with a (S282) 3/8-16 x 6" shcs 

Step 5
Install alternator side support bracket 
(50701-B) to backside of upper alternator 
ear with a (S146) 5/16-18 x 1" shcs. Attach 
other end of support bracket to water pump 
as shown with a (S150) 5/16-18 x 1.5" shcs.

Step 6 
Mount idler pulley (740) to slot on main 
bracket with a (S323) 3/8-16 x 2" hex bolt 
with a (S666) 3/8 x .75" o.d. washer. Secure 
with a (S622) 3/8 lock nut on back side of 
bracket. Leave slightly loose for now. Note 
backside of bracket is pocketed for nut to sit 
in to.



Step 7
Mount power steering pump with bracket 
(21068-A) to main bracket with a (S143) 
5/16-18 x .625" shcs in the upper hole. For the 
lower hole, secure with a (S144) 5/16-18 
x .875" shcs. 

Step 8
First thread (S450) 5/8-18 x 1.125" set 
screw all the way in to power steering rear 
support bracket (30039A-09). Now install 
power steering rear support bracket 
(30039-A) to outer cylinder head hole with 
a (S312) 3/8-16 x 1" hex bolt and a (S666) 
3/8 x .75" o.d. washer. To install to back of 
power steering pump first remove existing 
3/8 bolt from pump and discard. Now 
thread (S450) set screw forward until flush 
with back of pump. Secure to pump with 
(S262) 3/8-16 x 2.5" shcs.

Step 9
Install (221-A) alternator fan and (208-A) 
alternator pulley on to alternator and secure 
with the (S685) lock washer and nut from 
alternator. Use impact and install to 70 lbs. 
Now install (307-A) alternator cap with three  
(S028) 8-32 x 1” shcs.



Step 10
Install power steering pulley (623-A). Make 
sure woodruff key does not slide up on shaft 
and that pulley is perfectly seated back. 
Failure to do so can cause premature failure 
of pulley. Now install power steering pulley 
nose cover (360-A) with three (S106) 1/4-20 
x 1.25" shcs.

Step 11
Install (50704-A) tensioner bracket to water 
pump with the following hardware. In the 
upper hole use a (S158) 5/16-18 x 2.5" shcs 
with a (TP5-1.055") spacer in between 
bracket and water pump. In the middle hole 
use a (S278) 3/8-16 x 5" shcs and a 
(TP3-1.200") spacer in between bracket and 
pump. In the bottom hole install a (S156) 
5/16-18 x 2.25" shcs and a (TP5-.950") 
spacer in between bracket and pump. 

Step 12
Install (P758A-04) tensioner to a/c bracket 
with a (S162) 5/16-18 x 3" shcs and two 
(S660) 5/16 washers and secure with a 
(S616) 5/16-18 lock nut. There are three 
positions the tensioner can be installed in. 
We recommend installing with the 
tensioner in the middle position



Step 13
Route belt as shown. Use a 1/2" drive ratchet to rotate tensioner clockwise to install belt. 
We recommend a 65.0" 6 rib belt. Dayco part # is 5060650. The idler on the power 
steering is adjustable in the slot. Installing of a new belt the idler will most likely need to 
be at the top of the slot. Now install (759-A) tensioner cover with two (S022) 8-32 x .375" 
shcs. Install (302-A) idler pulley nose cover to (740-A) idler with three (S022) 8-32 
x .375" shcs. 



�
�����������
����������8��������������
�����
 �8��
������������
�	
���
���������
��
�� 

�+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�@+;;+8=<�=9�=2/�9;3138+6�;/=+36�:>;-2+</;�=2+=�09;�+�:/;39.�90�838/=B���
��.+B<�0;97�=2/�.+=/�90�:>;-2+</���+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�@366�
;/:+3;�9;�;/:6+-/��+=�=2/3;�9:=398��+8B� ;9.>-=��@23-2�3<�09>8.�=9�,/�./0/-=3?/�38�7+=/;3+6�9;�@9;57+8<23:�
�6#+31).-1�&0.,��!00!-27��.4%0!'%
�+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�.9/<�89=�@+;;+8=�+8B� ;9.>-=�=2+=�3<�.+7+1/.�0;97�+,></��73<></�9;�73<+::63-+=398�9;�89=�></.�09;�3=<�38=/8./.�:>;:9</<�
$23<��373=/.�'+;;+8=B�.9/<�89=�-9?/;�9;�+::6B�=9�+8B�.+7+1/�9;�69<<�<><=+38/.�=9�=2/�/8138/�9;�+8B�9=2/;�:+;=<�@23-2�7+B�2+?/�,//8�-+></.�,B�=2/�
./0/-=3?/� ;9.>-=�+8.�.9/<�89=�-9?/;�9;�+::6B�=9�+8B�:/;<98+6�384>;B��6+,9;�-2+;1/<�9;�+8B�9=2/;�38-3./8=+6�-9<=<�09;�.+7+1/<�-+></.�,B�=2/�./0/-=3?/�
 ;9.>-=��$��#��#�$������)��( "�##�'�""��$)���&���'�$��"�# ��$�$��)�%"� "��%�$�������$��"��( "�##�'�""��$��#��
�%�"��$��#���"�#$�$����$#�"���"�����$��� "��%�$��'��$��"�'"�$$����"�&�"������"����"��)���������%�������
&�������������������$���
�9;7+6�@/+;�+8.�=/+;�+8.�.+7+1/�=9�=2/� ;9.>-=�89=�-+></.�,B��+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�+;/�+6<9�/A-6>./.�0;97�=23<�'+;;+8=B�
�����
���������������
��
�����
�(�� $�$��$����($��$� "�����$����)��  ����������'����)��� �����'�""��$)�'��$��"������"����$�����$)����$�
��##���"��� �"$��%��"� %" �#����"�'�""��$)��#����#$�$�#������$�����'�����$�$���#������'����������� �����
'�""��$)�'������#$�#��$��$�$��� "������������$�$������)���$��  �)�$��)�%�
�),)2!2).-�.-��%,%$)%1
"� ��"��"�"� �������$��#� "�&��������$��#�'�""��$)��#�)�%"��(��%#�&��"����)����"��� �"��"������#�������$�
������������"���)��������$����"����#�!%��$�������������"��"����������)��( "�##��"��� �����'�""��$)����$���
 "��%�$��#����#$�$�#������$�����'�$����(��%#�����"�����$�$��������������$���������#�!%�#$����������#�#��
$��� "�������������$�$����"��(��%#���#���)���$��  �)�$��)�%��)�%���&�����"���%"#���"�"����)���"���������"�
�����$���%#����)���#%#�����%#���"������������
$��#�'�""��$)���&�#�)�%�# �������"���$#�����)�%���)���#����&���$��"�"���$#��'�������)�&�")��"���#$�$��$��
#$�$��

� ��

 .30��%1/.-1)")+)2)%1�
���%</�+8.�38<=+66�=2/� ;9.>-=�986B�09;�3=<�38=/8./.�:>;:9</�
���$9�+?+36�B9>;</60�90�=23<��373=/.�'+;;+8=B��;/=>;8�=2/� ;9.>-=�@3=2�+�-9:B�90�=2/�:+3.�;/-/3:=��:9<=+1/�:+3.�=9�� �
�����
�����������
�����
�����������������
�����
 ��
�����
���������	
���

��'2/8�;/=>;8381�=2/� ;9.>-=��B9>�7><=�09669@�=2/�.3;/-=398<�</=�09;=2�98�=2/�'+;;+8=B	"/=>;8��9;7�98�=2/�;/?/;</�<3./�90�=23<��373=/.�'+;;+8=B���0�B9>�
89�6981/;�2+?/�=2/�'+;;+8=B	"/=>;8��9;7��98/�7+B�,/�9,=+38/.�,B�-98=+-=381��+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�.>;381�89;7+6�,><38/<<�29>;<�+=�������������
�
�
���#23::381�+8.	9;�=;+8<:9;=+=398�-9<=<�;/=>;8381�=2/� ;9.>-=�=9��+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�+8.�+8B�.+7+1/�-+></.�.>;381�<23::381�+;/�B9>;�;/<:98<3,363=B��
�+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�@366�:+B�09;�<23::381�+8.	9;�=;+8<:9;=+=398�-9<=<�38->;;/.�38�;/=>;8381�=2/� ;9.>-=�=9�B9>�

���������
��
�� ��
��
�� �������������
�.�/0.$3#2�,.3-2%$�)1�#.-1)$%0%$�&.0�#0%$)2�>86/<<�3=�3<�+�7+8>0+-=>;/;�./0/-=�
�66�:;9.>-=<�;/=>;8/.�09;�+8B�;/+<98�7><=�;/0/;/8-/�+8�+>=29;3C+=398�8>7,/;��"�����$2/�"���8>7,/;�3<�9,=+38/.�,B�-+66381�:6+-/�90�:>;-2+</�.>;381�
89;7+6�,><38/<<�29>;<��
-7�/0.$3#2�0%230-%$�5)2(.32�2(%���
��50)22%-�.-�2(%�0%230-�/!#*!'%�-%62�2.�2(%�0%230-�1()//)-'�+!"%+�5)++�"%�0%&31%$�
�66�;/=>;8<�7><=�<23:�?3+�% #�+8.�,/�:;9:/;6B�:+-5+1/.�38�=2/�9;3138+6�-+;=98��"/=>;8�0;/312=�-2+;1/<�+;/�=2/�;/<:98<3,363=B�90�=2/�-><=97/;�>86/<<�=2/�
:;9.>-=�@+<�<23::/.�38�/;;9;�
�+;-2�:;9.>-=�;/=>;8/.�+0=/;�����B/+;�0;97�.+=/�90�:>;-2+</�@366�89=�,/�+--/:=/.�>86/<<�3=�3<�09>8.�=9�,/�+�7+8>0+-=>;/;�./0/-=���(%�#312.,%0�,312�
)-#+3$%�!�50)22%-�12!2%,%-2�$%1#0)")-'�2(%�!++%'%$�/0.$3#2�$%&%#2��$2/�-97:6/=/��373=/.�'+;;+8=B�3<�</=�09;=2�98�=2/�;/?/;</�<3./�
�

��-;/.3=�3<<>/.�98�7+8>0+-=>;/;�./0/-=<��
�
��;/=>;8�0//�98�+66�;/<2/6?+,6/�:;9.>-=�
3
��;/=>;8�0//�98�+66�;/:+3;+,6/�:;9.>-=

����������������������������������������������� �������
��
�+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�=29;9>126B�38<:/-=<�+66�;/=>;8<���=�3<�=2/�<96/�.3<-;/=398�90��+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�38�./=/;738381�=2/�-98.3=398�90�+66�;/=>;8/.�
7/;-2+8.3</��
$9�;/-/3?/�;/:6+-/7/8=<�+=�89�-2+;1/�=2/�9;3138+6�:;9.>-=�7><=�E;<=�,/�;/-/3?/.�+8.�38<:/-=/.�,B��+;-2� /;09;7+8-/�09;�./=/;738+=398���77/.3+=/�
;/:6+-/7/8=<�7+B�,/�:>;-2+</.�+8.�6+=/;�-;/.3=/.�>:98�38<:/-=398�./=/;738+=398�

 6/+</��97:6/=/�=2/��809;7+=398�,/69@��./=+-2�+8.�38-6>./�@3=2�;/=>;8/.�:;9.>-=�

"���************************��$�*********************�<<>/.�,B�*********************�+=/***********************

 >;-2+</;D<���+7/************************************************************* 298/*****************************

�..;/<<*******************************************************************************************************

 >;-2+</.��3;/-=6B�$2;9>12**************************************************�8?93-/�******************************

 ;9.>-=���********************************************************�8?93-/��+=/***********************************

"/+<98********************************************************************************************************

��������������������
������������
������


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



